PAUL ROLFE CONSULTING PTY LTD
15 IMPERIAL AVENUE GLADESVILLE NSW 2111

7. 02 9802 2620 F: 02 9802 2655

M: 0414 720 060 E:prconsult@optusnet.com.au

ABN 74 105418 773

15.03. 2006

The General Manager,
Pittwater Council

PO Box 882

Mona Vale NSW 1660

Ref: CC04.03.261
Your Ref: N0186/02

RE: INTERIM OCCUPATION CERTIFICATE FOR NEW DWELLING 54 INGLESIDE

ROAD INGLESIDE

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached An interim Occupation Certificate for the above development.
The following documents are attached:

1 copy of the Interim Occupation Certificate

1 copy of a Building Certificate issued for work completed under the DA consent
prior to this CC being issued.

1 copy of the final bushfire report.

1 copy of the septic tank service agreement.

1 copy of the septic tank certification.

1 copy of the driveway crossing structural report.

1 copy of structural certification.

1 copy of the waterproofing certification.

1 copy of the pest control certification.

1 copy of the window & Glazing certification.

1 copy of the bushland regeneration certification.

1 copy of 2 survey reports.

1 copy of the site stormwater certification.

1 copy of the smoke alarm instaliation certification.

1 copy of the roof cladding certification.

1 copy of the masonry construction 7 weatherproofing certification.

1 copy of the site plan incorporating bushfire report recommendations.
1 copy of the application form.

1 cheque for the lodgement fee of $30.00.

Should you require further information please do not hesitate to contact me on 0414 720

060.

Yours faithfully,

Paul Rolfe B.Arck

Accredited Certifier.




PAUL ROLFE CONSULTING PTY LTD

15 IMPERIAL AVE. GLADESVILLE NSW 21 1
T- 02 9802 2620 F: 02 9802 2655

M: 0414 720 060 E: prconsult@optusnet com.au
ABN 74 105418 773

[IEEUPATI[IN EERTIFlEATE

 This certicate alows the applicant building Ot p 5 the bulding as sel outin the certficate____
Details of the appllcant

_ M 3 Mst___] Mrs-t] or (3 ) dthér r

Frstname Famly o O COMPANY NAMS s
[Marion | [Cutting [
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0OC-01-031100: Occupation cedificate



Final occupation certificate

" paul Roffe

e e s e

certifies that:

X the hiealth and safely of the owupan{s of the building have been taken into consideration

< acurent development consent has been granted for the development

l:] a current complying development certificate has been issued for the development

[X]. acurrent construction certlﬁcate has been issued wuth respecl to the plans and specifications
X

for the building

the building is suftable for occupation of-use In accorda{ngg_ygi}h its cla§§gﬁc§tl__qqqug[d_

| Class 1a

buitding

the Building Code of Australla as a class
Occupation certificate fo. _ _
0C04.03.261 |
Date of the certficate o
13 ,03.2006 |

Slgnatu're

Signature

Fof this cerhﬂca\e o be vahd it must be slgned by the: cartlfymg aulhonty

| %/W/\N

Nama

PaiRole

FIatlSlreet no. Stfeet name

'POBX770 | [

Suburb of town
' Gladesv:lle

State Posteode

TeIEphone

Fax :

| 02 9802 2620

| 029802 2655 | ]

if the certifier is an accredited gertifier:
Accreditation body of the certfier

| BSAP/DIPNR

Accredtlahon ne. of the cemf er

R S

0C-01-031100: Occupation certificate




BUILDING Building Code &

CoDE

Bushfire Hazard Solutions

@W’ (Pty. Limited) ABN 19057 337 774
PO Box 124 Berowra, NSW 2081

U

Telephone: (02) 9457 6530 Facsimile: (02) 9457 6532 Email: davmcm@ozemai].com.éu

Mr. & Mrs. R Cutting 2™ March 2006
C/- Northern Vista Pty Ltd Our Ref: 30003

26 Austin Avenue
NORTH CURL CURL NSW 2099

Re: Lot 1 Ingleside Road, Ingleside

We thank you for the opportunity of undertaking this assessment for you.

The development application related to the construction of a new dwelling on the above mentioned
allotment. The purpose of this statement is to satisfy Councils Notice of Determination of Development
Application No: N0186/02 which specifies for compliance with both Building Code & Bushfire Hazard
Solutions Report Ref: 30003 Dated March 2002 and two council conditions.

The following Table is a list of requirements that have been achieved in order to comply with Building
Code & Bushfire Hazard Solutions Report.

BC&BHS

REQUIREMENT

COMMENT

Walls;

External walls shall have an external leaf of masonry

Complies

Windows;

All external windows frames are to be non-combustible.

Gilass in al! windows having a northwesterly aspect is to be 4mm toughened
glass

All openable windows should be externally screened with metal mesh having
a maximum aperture size of 1.8mm.

Complies

External
Doors;

All external doors are to be non-combustible or solid core having a thickness
not less than 35mm, Any door glass inserts are to be of 4mm toughened
glass.

Glass in all doors having a northwesterly aspect is to be 4mm toughened
glass

Weather strips or draught excluders shall be fitted to all external hinged
doors.

Screens shall be provided on all external hinged or sliding with metal mesh
having a maximum aperture size of 1.8mm

Complies

Vents &
Weep
Holes;

Metal mesh screens shal! be provided to all vents and weep holes. The
aperture size shall be not more than 1.8mm.

Complies

Roofs;

The whole of the roof shall be of non-combustible material. The whole of the
roof system should be fully sarked having a flammability index of not more
than 5. Roof lights are to be constructed from wired glass in a metal frame,
with diffuser at ceiling tevel of wired or toughened glass in a metal frame.
The rooflights shall be sealed with non-combustible sleeves or linings

Complies

Building Code

& Bushfire Hazard Solutions P/L

Status: for Relecase 01

February 2006




25 Canea Crescent, Allambie Heights.

50117

Eaves; All eaves shall be fully enclosed, and any fascia gaps shall be fully sealed Complies
against ember attack.
Fascias; All fascias should be non-combustible or fire retardant timber. Complies
Gutters & All gutters and downpipes shall be non-combustible with gutters having non- | Complies
Downpipes; | combustible leaf guards. No box gutters shall be used.
Verandas & | All Verandas & Decks shall be constructed from non-combustible materials. | Complies
Decks;
8.02 That | Woodpiles, combustible materials, large quantities of garden mulch should Complies
the following | not be permitter under decking or within 2m of the dwelling.
bushfire
mitigation
measures are
undertaken.
8.03 A water storage system having a minimum capacity of 45,000 litres is to be  { Complies
provided in accordance with Councils policy requirements. Of this capacity
10,000 litres is to be retained for fire fighting purposes. Associated fire
fighting plumbing is to be provided, ie a ball or gate valve connected to a
38mm ‘Storz’ quick connect coupling.
8.04 s  Asset Protection Zones; Complies
All dimensions are to be taken from the extremities of the
dwelling envelope.
An Inner Protection Zone (IPZ) is to be maintained from the
proposed dwelling to the rear and side boundaries (northeast,
northwest and southeast).
An Inner Protection Zone (IPZ) is to be maintained from the
front of the proposed dwelling in a southwesterly direction
towards Ingleside road for a distance of not less than thirty (30}
meters.
An Inner Protection Zone must be such that:- Complies
1. there is minimal fine fuel at ground level Complies
2. shrub and tree species are discontinuous and do not provide a path for | Complies
transfer of fire to the dwelling
3. shrub and tree species are not to retain dead material or deposit Complies
excessive quantities of ground fuel in a short period
4, shrub and tree species are located far enough away from the dwelling | Complies
so as to ensure they will not ignite the dwelling
5. woodpiles, combustible materials, large quantities of garden mulch Complies
are not permitter within the Inner Protection Zones.
Building Code & Bushfire Hazard Solutions P/L 2

Status: for Release {1

February 2006




25 Canea Crescent, Allambie Heights.

50117

An Outer Protection Zone (OPZ) is to be maintained from the south-western
end of the Inner Protection Zone towards Ingleside road for a distance of not
less than ten (10) meters.

Complies

An Quter
Protection
Zone must be
such that:

1. any trees and shrubs should be maintained so that the vegetation
is not continuous

2. fine fuel loadings should be kept to within eight (8) tonnes per
hectare

Complies

A brick/concrete block wall of no less than two (2) metres in height is
constructed along the full length of the northeastern boundary.

Complies

A non-combustible fence (masonry or steel) of no less than one point eight
(1.8) metres in height is constructed on the southeastern and northwestern
boundaries from the rear of the property for a distance of no less than a point
in line with the front of the proposed dwelling.

Complies

No habitable or storage structures are permitted within the Asset Protection
Zones.

Complies

8.05

Planting and vegetation considerations.
That where native trees and shrubs are proposed, reference be made
to the publication ‘Tree Selection for Fire Prone Areas’ by the
Department of Conservation & Environment (attached), or
Fireguard Resource Broacher No. 3 prepared by the NSW Rural
Fire Service. Both documents are very similar with the Fireguard
Broucher available free on request from the Warringah / Pittwater
Rural Fire Service Office located at Thompson road, Terrey Hills.

Shrubs should be kept limited to 1.0m in height where they are
located around or below tree clumps. This would limit fire
progression from the shrub layer to the tree canopy.

Similarly, shrubs may be clumped to a diameter of 2.0m with a
1.0m separation on all sides provided by constructed paths or the
like. The shrub heights can be to approximately 3.0m.

The planting of densely foliated deciduous or fire retarding shrub species
should be incorporated in the Asset Protection Zones.

Complies

8.06

That recommendations contained within this report form the basis of specific
bushfire mitigation conditions that Council may place within Development
Application consent conditions pertinent to the proposed dwelling.

Complies

Building Code & Bushfire Hazard Solutions P/L
Status: for Release 01

February 2006




25 Canea Crescent, Allambie Heights. 50117

The following Table is a list of requirements that have been achieved in order to comply with Council’s
additional requirements.

COUNCIL | REQUIREMENT COMMENT

b9 The access road to the structure is to be established to a minimum standard | Complies
to allow access for firefighting vehicles. That is, trafficable to 4m and
capabte of carrying vehicles up to 28 tonnes (97 per axle). A turning circle
of a minimum outer radius 6m is to be established close to the top of the
driveway.

D13 Water supply is to comply with Pittwater Council’s Water Supply Policy. Complies
Water storage for domestic and Rural Fire Fighting purposes ie. Must be at
least 45,000L in size (10,000L reserved for fire fighting) and have either 65
or 38mm stortz fittings with a gate or ball valve.

It is therefore of our opinion that the proposed development has met the requirements of both Council’s
Consent conditions and Building Code & Bushfire Hazard Solutions Report Dated March 2002.

Yours faithfully,
Building Code & Bushfire Hazard Solutions P/L

Stuart McMonnies for

David McMonnies M. 1. Fire E. M Cons Mgt.
C\30003: Lot 1 Ingleside Road, Ingleside — Statement 01.

Disclaimer:

Quote from Planning for Bushfire Protection 2001, ‘not withstanding the precautions adopted, it should always be remembered
that bushfire burn under a wide range of conditions and an element of risk, no matter how small always remains.’

Quote from Standards Australia, ‘Aithough the standard is designed to improve the performance of such buildings, there can be
no guarantee, because of the variable nature of bushfires, that any one building will withstand bushfire attack on every
occasion.’

Similarly my interpretations and opinions on bushfire protection are also given in the same good faith.

Building Code & Bushfire Hazard Solutions P/L
Status: for Release 01
February 2006
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PAUL ROLPE CONSULTING PTY LTD

13 INPERIAL AVE. GLADESVILLE NOW 2111
T: 02 5802 2620 W: 02 Q802 2084

M: 0444 720 OB0 E: proonsultoptusnel. com.au

APPLICATION FOR AN OCCUPATION CERTIFICATE

# you wani 10 oscupy or use 8 new buliding, or shange the use of sn -Idnl'huldm. you nead an
SS0uphtion dentinoats befors you oan €0 8. You sy une this form te apply fer an ccsupalien
certifiesia. To compluia the form, plsase plase & crous in the boxes [ snd Al out the white sections
s appropriste. To minimise deley in receiving » decision about your spplioation, plesss ensure you
submit ol relevant Information,

You need o apply to the principal certifying suthortly you have appointed for the development i you
want {0 vosupy or use 8 naw bulidng. Ciherwise you can apply o a eerilying suthorly (elther your
gaundl or u private asrifier),

Wi MmO vl o omer [-m“|

First nsmea Family or Gompny name

Litadon ] L ¢vtong ]
Fiat/strast no. . Brast name Pe Box é‘?l MoA M VAL {ebo
LS4 | (INGlespe RO ” |
Buburt or ©own Sate Postunde
LR s ne | [(Nseg 1 ["Sio7 7]
Qeylime telogherw Pax Nobila

[#770777/ | (927207777 }Ou33 57

Rmat

[rogercAzna @ 194 - tom . ook,

Fiabuirgst no. Sirost name ||-
LSk | (ovatesipe RD ]
Muburd or 1own Poakode
[N LEDI DE wed | (2ol ]
Lotno. Seclion

R - 2
DPMPS ne. T

L1229 | [ g[auis¥ ]

TOU £33N ING M DX A, BSCUON, LEMP N0, NG VOO0 SN on & M of tha [and of on the

te doouments for the (and. if you need addiSonal room, atiach & sch
oume: plaass s scheguls and/cr 8 map with

OCA.01-031400: Decupation wariifiosis sppiication 173

e
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[ |'1I-|'|||- F1 TR AN

s davelopmaent consent required for the developmant?
Ne OJ
Your (>  Has developmant condert been granted aher & devsloprnent spptiostion wase

ves P Whetls the devaiopment apphostion no.?
02
w_m date waa cevelopment coneent granted?
[(T3-)-o= |
w O :ulEanmmMﬂulmw
-]
Yes 1> What is the complying devaicpment carifiosts no.?

| ]

wmtuhwnhemlfmw

I ]

Has 3 congtrusion corificats been Jssuad for the biilding? A construCtion permoale I3 not needed It
& complying tlevelopmant cemicels haa been iseusd.

N O
Yoo B  Whetis the consiruclion cariificete ne.?

e LAY

e D03 26t |
wWhat deie wes the cortifioate issued?

imi‘l - 3- 2004 |

hhwﬂﬂy%ﬂ-ﬂ;lmfhunlwl-

I you want o occupy oF use & new butiding that is onty pordally compleled, or aimnge tha Lae of part
of an existing busing, you nead an interim occubation certificate. /f you wanf o G0OUDY CF VB9 B
oW buicing het has been completed, or change the whole ise of an existing buliding, you newd &
final vosupeiion asrtiffomie.

Are you geing to seeupy of Uas & haw buliding?
N )
vos BT s the buliing:
R partally complolad?
[ eompited?
Ara you going ta thange the use of an edsting buliding?
Ne [&
Yeu [J» Do you want o change:
(5] e uae of part of the buliding?
T} the whole uus of the buliging?

OCA-01-091100: Occupatien certiicate application 273

-l
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M you ere agplying for e certioats for part of & bullding. describe the pan of the buliding:
"X bafupoans ,  Kitehinlving

For what purpose do you propose to Lse the mmmmurpmdm bulding?

Residunhial, puipeses

For a nev buliding:
What s the ciaes of the bulding under the Ruliding Code of Australia?

L a 1

This can be bund in the dewwiopnmnt consent or camplying development ostiicats.
To change the uas of an existing buliding:

What ks ihe Cinss of fhe exiating bullding undar the Buliding Cede of Austraia?

_ |

What ia tha naw ains of ihe bulding under the Buliding Coue of Austrails?

]

Thiz can be found In the developmaent consent or complying development cortfionte,

I IR R L T T AT A i T ..\!\l_)hc Aaltoin

Pleass indiosts the documents you have stischad ty piacing a cross In the sppropriste bores [:
] «copy of the deveicpment consent or the tomplying development certiffosts
B9 = copy of the conatruation cerfioaia, whare relvant
B = oopy of the finai fire safety certifionss, whers ralovan
[ aoopy efihe itadm fire sately canificate, where relevent
L g any oiher cartifioals or deauinent an which you rely, eg & compliance ceriiffcate.

The applicant, or the applicunt's agent, must aign the appikastion,

/

In what are you signing If you sre not the
:’wdlr v oning If you

Name, you ere not the aypioent

I 11 s ‘.....,,.I

|

) |
A8-2-0b |

The Irfaimation yeu provide In this appiication will snabls your spplicalion 1o be &
serfying autherly. if the information s not providad, your ?p:l may not be mh?m“
eordmot the ooundll if the information you have provided in your spplication I inaomect or changes.

QCA-B4-081100; Cocupation owtifiosts applleatian /2

et i a1 o
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SAT, 25~FEB-06 10:34 43348835 P.01

KERRY FIIZPATRICK
SEPTIC TECHNICAL SERVICES
P.O.Box 5287 Chittaway Bay 2261

Phone: 0408432885 ABN 28974610833

QUOTATION FOR MAINTENANCE OF DOMESTIC BEWAGE
TREATMENT PLANT:

Customer Nawes 778 v MAS Cotrring

Postal Address: S /nacoriom Au  /nacossda Foicoder R19)
Site Locatian: 4.5 AQovE

Phosels) | Homes §F70777] Mobile: Y O4-I(- SH-HH2

Cumomer Noj 29 €7

KERRY FITZPATRICK Services Division.

( heraimafter eallod "'the company”) heraby offers to maintain for the above

customer the Domestic Sewage Treatment Plant (hereinafter called the “the

rytem”) jocated at the site for a term of one (1) year upon the conditions as set

out below.

ANNUAL $200.00
QUARTERY.Y v/ $30.00 (payment dwe on campletion of servics)
SERVICE CALL ____ 550,00 First 20 Minutes
$50,00 Par Hour Thereafter.
Date of guotation _-2.-085
Signed by company representative 2’ 'qﬂ_;"v%__
ACCEPTANCE OF OUOTATION
We hereby accept the above quotation for ANNIJALI( please
vircie payment schedale chosen)

Attached Is a cheque for § payable to KERRY FITZPATRICK.
Datad the,” 0@ — 2-0bapy of. 25t R e

——7—

Customer signaiure: Y

STARTING DATE : - O

PLEASE ADVISE COMPANY OF CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP OF THE
PFROPERTY
PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN THIS FORM TO THE NSW OFFICE ALONG
WITH PAYMENT.

s




43346835

LIATOGUNL
| Jod
SNOLLOMILSNI

. ZDNVNAINIVI ¥ DNIIVHAIO
m W-MHZ.% |

SAT, 25-FEB-86 12:30

A b LS P i —

INVId INTINLVIIL TOVAAS -

- 0 PORGRIN 20 WD SREINT] M) [OPE KR “SHRER £3) 10) Jees &
: 2807 yyd OO SUF 36 COURIMIC SR J0J JIJENNS [AAT) BLINIEG SN FIOTJE 10N FLS P
nlﬂo ii%la%‘ggig-é

O8-EEAMOTIVMAS S DIXOL S1 VOS5 SNIHEVM - HION) 3040 Tmpas 0 wpes




TURBOJET 2000

284 SER0PESH y9: gl 9B-934-62 'S




-~
(CL il

jack Hodgson Consultants Pty Limited

CONSULTING CIVIL, GEOTECHNICAL AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

ABN: 94 053 405 011

VM 19500C.
12" December, 2003.
Page 1.
The General Manager
Pittwater Council
PO Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir,

54 INGLESIDE ROAD, INGLESIDE.
DA No. N0186/02.

We have inspected the gutter crossing and the driveway at the subject address. The crossin
consists of a 450 mm diameter pipe in the table drain in accordance with our letter dated 26'
November 2001 and a concrete pavement from the road onto the property. These components
are in accordance with the requirements of Council and our on site instructions.

Our Mr. Jack Hodgson is appropriately qualified and experienced to provide this certificate.

JACK HODGSON CONSULTANTS PTY. LIMITED.

[

Civil &Structural Engineer.
Nper3, Struct. Civil. No. 149788.
Director.

DIRECTOR: J.D. HODGSON, M.Eng.Sc., F.ILE. Aust., Nper3 Struc. Civil 149788
P1 Bungan Street, Mona Vale NSW 2103
PO Bex 389 Mona Vale NSW 1669
Telephone: 9979 6733  Facsimile: 8979 6926



Jack Hodgson Consultants Pty Limited

CONSULTING CIVIL, GEOTECHNICAL AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

ABN: 94 053 405 011

VM 19500,
26™ November, 2001,
Page 1.
The General Manager
Pittwater Council
P O Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir,

34 INGLESIDE ROAD, INGLESIDE.

We have assessed the flow likely to occur in the table drain of the road at the subject address
and believe that it will not exceed the flow through a 450 mm diameter pipe similar to that
installed in the table drain further along the road.

The pipe is to be Class 2 and is to be installed in a trench 1200 wide on a graded coarse sand
bed a minimum 100 mm thick. The back fill is to have no more than 20% in the range 50 to
75 mm and is to be a minimum of 200 mm deep. The back fill is to be compacted to density of
not less than 95% of Optimum Standard Density.

The pipe is to end in precast head walls installed in accordance with the manufacturer’s
instructions.

JACK HODGSON CONSULTANTS PTY. LIMITED.

Nper3, Struct. Civil. No. 149788,
Director.,

CIRECTOR: ).D. HODGSON, M.Eng.Sc., F.ILE. Aust,, Nper3 Struc. Clvil 149788
17 Bungan Street, Mona Vale NSW 2103 '
PO Box 389 Mona Vale NSW 1660
Telephone: 6979 5733 Facsimile: 9978 69726
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Pittwater Council
Component Certificate
DA No: N0186/02
CC No:

Property: 54 INGLESIDE ROAD INGLESIDE NSW 2101

Driveway Construction

DW-1
D Of e
(Name) (Business)

at

(Mailing Address)
being an:
0 accredited certifier
O registered surveyor

my qualifications being:

...........................................................................................................

..........................................................................................................

hereby certify that the driveway has been constructed in accordance with the approved plans
and/or Council's policy DCP-E3 and/or AS 2890.1-1993 and the relevant conditions of
Development Consent.

Further, | am appropriately qualified and experienced to provide the certification for this component
of the project.

Signature ... Date .......oooeeviiiiveeen




Jack Hodgson Consultants Pty Limited

CONSULTING CIVIL, GEOTECHNICAL AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
ABN: 94 053 405 011

VM 19500G.
9™ August, 2004.
Page 1.
The General Manager
Pittwater Council
P O Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir,
34 INGLESIDE ROAD, INGLESIDE.

On 4" August 2004 we inspected the ‘Bondek’ and the reinforcement for the balconies of the
uphili section of the house being constructed at the subject address.

At the time of our inspection the ‘Bondek’ had been properly placed on the supporting walls
and the reinforcement was in accordance with the plans submitted to Council, AS 1170.1, AS
1170.1, AS 1170.2 and AS 3600.

Our Mr Jack Hodgson is appropriately qualified and experienced to give this certificate.

JACK HODGSON CONSULTANTS PTY. LIMITED.

Nper3, Struct. Civil, No. 149788.
Director.

DIRECTOR: ].D. HODGSON, M.Eng.5¢., F.I.E. Aust., Nper3 Struc. Civil 149788
11 Bungan Street, Mona Vale NSW 2103
PO Box 38% Mona Vale NSW 1660
Telephane: 9979 6733 Facsimile: 9979 6926
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Jack Hodgson Consultants Pty Limited

CONSULTING CIVIL, GEOTECHNICAL AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
ABN: 94 053 405 01

VN 20512
21% February, 2004.
Page 1.
The General Manager
Pittwater Council
P O Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660
Dear Sir,

34 INGLESIDE ROAD, INGLESIDE,
DA NO, N0186/2

On 16" February 2004 we inspected the reinforcement for the lower floor slab of the house
being constructed at the subject address. At the time of our inspection reinforcement was in
accordance with Drawing No. 20512 - 1B and AS 3600.

Our Mr Jack Hodgson is appropriately qualified and experienced to give this certificate.

JACK HODGSON CONSULTANTS PTY. LIMITED.

Nper3, Struct. Civil. No. 149788.
Director.

DIRECTOR: ).D. HODGCSON, M.Eng.Sc., F.L.E. Aust., Nper3d Struc, Civil 149788
11 Bungan Street, Mona Vale NSW 2103
PO Box 389 Mona Vale NSW 1660
Telephone: 9879 6733  Facsimlle. 9979 6026
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Pittwater Council

Component Certificate
DA No: N0186/02

CC No:

Property: 54 INGLESIDE ROAD INGLESIDE NSW 2101

Wet Areas

WA-1

- éﬁcé(@m“' o, [TNE G DvSrey cirov e

(Name) {Business)

at Po. Roxw ©9Q1
MONG /4 /GG éMailing Address)

being an:
a accredited certifier
B/ licensed builder

my qualifications being:

..........................................................................................................

hereby certify that the shower floors and walls in wet areas have been waterproofed in
accordance with Part 3.8.1 "Wet Areas" of the Building Code of Australia Housing Provisions, AS
3740-1994 "Waterproofing of wet areas in residential buildings”, and the relevant conditions of
Development Consent.

Further, | am appropriately qualified and experienced to provide the certification for this component
of the project.

. s
Signature ... ML Date ..........Z...... L. .-




fin
T: {02) 4365 5500

Bilbo (NSW) Pty Lid
‘ t ABN, 75 063 387 084
s rtb I It 23 Barralong Road
Erina NSW 2250
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(02) 4365 5669
smartbuilt@iprimus.com.au
: www.lermimesh,com
Your Ref: 25 October 2004
Our Ref: C5383.WPSIN214/5383

=M

Roger Cutting
54 Ingleside Road
INGLESIDE 2101

Certificate of Installation - AS 3660.1

This is to certify that the Termimesh Poison-free Termite Control System has been installed
by a Termimesh System accredited installer to deter concealed entry by termites from the
soil to the bullding above the System, generally In accordance with Australian Standard AS
3660.1-2000 "Termite Management - Part 1: New Bullding Work" and to the following
detailis;

Date of Installation: 3 March 2004

Site Address: 54 Ingleside Road INGLESIDE

For: New residence

Owners: Cutting

Instailation Termimesh System Premium Warranty (attached - 4 pages)
Details: Termimesh System Specifications

109A - Service penetrations x 8 through concrete siab
102C - Petimeter installation to rebated raft slab within the wall cavity
1028 - Perimeter installation to footing slab within the wall cavity

Recommended
Inspection Interval: 12 months (refer AS 3660.2 and page 1 of Domestic Warranty)

Remarks: Termites are able to bridge barrfer systems. Regular inspections must be
conducted at recommended Intervals to ensure maximum building protection.

The hot water unit, downpipes etc, being located adjacent the exterior wall so as rnot to
obstruct regular inspection of physical barriers.

The exposed slab surface of the verandahy/patio forms an integral part of the termite barrier
and is tgrémgin visible in accordance with Section 4.4 of AS 3660.1-2000.

Comddependent Gnchiees of the Tapmpees systom”

lermimesh@ PROGAP  termimesh (%

pest management cwctam
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Comp[i'ance Certg'ﬁcate

HANLON WINDOWS (AUSTRALIA) PTY LIMITED

is a participating member of the AWA Accreditation Program, provides a 7 year
Guarantee against faulty workmanship and materials, is committed to the
Industry Code of Conduct and has met the requirements of the annual AWA
Compliance Audit conducted by a NATA accredited audit

The manufacturer certifies that the windows and doors supplied to:
* Roger Cutting

* 54 rngleside Rd Ingleside

Deltvered ot « oy 57132, 4601, 4586 - 5/4/05, 05 61976, 61977 - 13/12/04 QS
61219, 61137 - 16/4/04

have been manufactured to comply with the Australlan Window Standard
AS2047 and the Glass Standard AS1288 including human impact requirements

as specified in the order.
N\
[\

Accreditation No. 13739

This inspection service is accredited by the Natlonal Assaciation

of Testing Authorittes Austradia, The services reported herein

have bean performed in accordance with the scope of accreditation

The Builder/Installer certifies that the windows and doors supplied have been
installed correctly and the human impact glass located in the correct openings

Date: 3/- /-06

Visit the website: www.awa.org.au _for accreditation details

Doc No. AWA CC.005
Issuec 0372004  ©




Pilkington (Australia) Lid.

Single Glazing Performance Data

Piikington Single Glaging

Pilkington (Austraila) Ltd

Nominal |  Visible | Solar | UV Shading Weight
Product Name . U-Factor SHGC | Max Size
Thickness [Trans.] Refl. | Trans.] Refl, | Trans Co. mt
Pilkington Optifloaf™
3 1% [ 33 7 " 19 0y 986 460082860 73
4 " [] 21 7 67 i9 o0 084 45002860 ([
3 28 1 k) 7 4 LR S 08 063 4660x3120 12,5
L] k7 7 77 7 61 LE ] 054 a4l S106x3120 [E]
Optifloat™ Clear L] 123 7 n [] 56 LN 091 oY 510023420 20
19 B 7 L ] 5 58 0.88 uwre 5100x3120 pil
12 (L} ? 6l [] a3 56 o8 a7 510031204 i
15 82 T 359 & 5 53 Y] a7 4600532140 s
19 ) 7 55 ] t 54 .28 0.67 4500x3210 s
roror e
F 1
4 1] 7 55 ) 460083120 10
5 ki ? £l H 4600 2.5
Optifloar™ Green 3120
6 % ? 43 3 A5 120 13
10 ) & 3 46003120 o
4 0 4. L6 ¥ 8
3 35 6, 3
- Optifloat™ Branze - A
s 50 R s
10 30 4 4
Pilkington Comforiong™
4 Bl 1 35 13
Comfortans™ Green
5 ™ 3
R ey veci d 50 R
Cémfortonét Bronze -
. 3 s 15 3
Pilkington ComfortPlus™
ComfortPlus™ Neutral (#4) (3] 38 ? 1 1 <4 36 (1] 032 330022440 154
ComfortPlus™ Green {#4) 53 ) 1 I 1 < 16 0.81 0.4y 13002440 t3.4
| ComfonPlu™ Clear {i4) 5.8 o | w f e § o [« | 3 | om | eer | aoeaew | s
Pilkington Optilam™
638 4% 8 ” 7 <l 57 091 0.79 J6E0xPHE 154
Opiilam™ Clear 6.76 ¥ [ n 7 <1 57 09 0.78 360440 138
157 36 [} i 5 <1 56 .19 0.7 366082440 18.6
o Opllen™Bronze .. n ETIN TOOERN T DO Il Cochr Ny OO i ) o 6 L
OptilamTBlue-Oreen ] [ 3 3] [3 < 57 143 (X 1660x2440 154
Optilam™Tranulucent 634 38 ] [ [ < 5.1 072 062 166012440 15.4
Oplilam™Evergresn™ 638 &1 [] 1 ] <4 5.1 L6 0.52 1300x2440 154
Pilkington High Performance Tones
4 n 3 42 L] 16 39 047 .53 4600x3120 w
EVI:I‘FENI“' H I3 1] 43 L] % 58 967 434 460021120 123
] ] ] 3 6 ] 50 06 051 460033120 [
Aeeic Blug™ ] 1] a 45 1 3 39 089 06 510043300 10
o e o [ s T 6 [ w1 5 1 an ] ss | oa | e | sieeass | 15
Pilkington Sunceol™ High Performance Reflective
TE21 on Clear (#2) [ 0 7 H 21 7 49 036 03 3660x2 140 15
T§30 on Clear (¥2) & » 1 1l 16 1 53 0.44 0k 3660w2 140 [T}
$822 on Clear (¥2) [ 10 k1] [[] 20 1] 3 (%] 011 J560x1 140 15
5508 on Clear (#2) [ [} I 3 38 + ] 024 02 366002140 15
TS21 on Green (¥2) b 13 18 [ 12 [ [ 0.39 029 b2 140 13
TS30 on Green (#2) 6 25 W [ W0 & 33 [ 030 162 140 Is
5522 an Green {#2) ] 17 ] [[] 1z 3 5 0.36 £ 366{n2140 13
kg S8 b Grwy’ (W20 Rl
Current as of 16/08/2005

Page 1



Pilkington {Australia) Lid.

Single Glazing Performance Data

Product Neme — Where ¥ appears, ie (#2), this identifies the position of the coated surface of the glass. Glass surfaces
are counted from the exterior to the interior of the building.

Nominal Thickness — The glass thickness or the makeup of a Pilkington Insulight™ unit, The first number is the outer
Visible Light Transmission - Percentage of visible light passing directly through the glass. The wave length range for
visible light is 380 to 780nm. The higher the percentage the more daylight,

Visibie Light Reflection - Percentage of visible light reflected toward the exteriar.

Solar Transmission — Percentage of normally incident visible light and solar energy passing directly through the glazing.
The wave lengths measured for solar energy is 300 to 2500nm.

Solar Reflection — Percentage of normally incident visible light and solar energy reflected toward the exterior.

UV Transmission — The percentage of UV light transmitied measured in the light range of 300-380nm. The lower the
number the better.

U Value — Measurement unif s watts per m2 per degree celcius (W/m2°C) and is a measure of the rate af heat gain or
loss through glazing due to environmental differences between outdoor and indoor air.

Shading Coefficient — The ratio of solar heat gain through the glass relative to that through 3mm clear glass. The lower
the number the better the performance.

SHGC (Solar Heat Gain Coefficient) — the proportion of total selar radiation that is transferved through the glass at
Maximum Size —Is the maximim size manufactured and is not the maxinum size that can be glazed or available as a

PILKINGTON

Smart Glass™
Sy,

Plikington {Australia) Ltd Current as of 16/08/2005 Page 3
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Pittwater Council

Component Certificate
DA No: N0186/02

CC No:

Property: 54 INGLESIDE ROAD INGLESIDE NSW 2101

Glazing

GL-1

(FAECST  CDry Cner T
(Name) (Business)

at A . Loy ¢4/
MOty Ugtd /%0 (Mailing Address)
being an:
O accredited certifier
B~ licensed builder

a structural engineer

with corporate membership of the Institute of Engineers Australia (MIE), or eligible to become a
Corporate member and having appropriate experience and competence in the related field, my
qualifications being:

...........................................................................................................

hereby certify that the glazing {including shower doors, shower screens, and bath enclosures
where provided), has been designed and installed in accordance with Part 3.6 "Glazing" of the
Building Code of Australia Housing Provisions, AS 1288-1994 "Glass in buildings - Selection and
Installation”, AS 2047-1999 "Windows in buildings - Selection and Installation™ and the relevant
conditions of Development Consent.

Further, 1 am appropriat ualified an
of the proiect.

perienced to provide the certification for this component

Signature ...........L NTTMIYLY PPPTw.




total 2arth care
24 January 2006

54 Ingleside Road
Ingleside NSW 2101

Attention: Rodger Cutting

Re: Certification of Conditions of Consent for DA NO0186/02
TEC Ref. #: C379-RCI

Dear Rodger,

Please find the attached certification statement refating to Conditions E45, E46 and E47 as per
Pittwater Council Approved DA No N0186/02 for 54 Ingleside Road, Ingleside.

Please feel free to call me on 9913 1432 or 0413 627 586 if you wish to discuss the content of
the certification.

Project Officer ~ Environmental Consulting

Total Earth Care Pty Ltd
37 lrawong Road
North Narrabeen NSW 2101
Telephone 02 9913 1432
Facsimile 02 8913 1434
admin@totalearthcare.com.au www totalearthcare.com.au consulting@totatearthcare.com.au

bushregen@totalearthcare.com.au ABN: 14 043 484 770 envirorehab@totalearthcare.com.au



total carth care

This certification is made by qualified and practicing bushtand management and ecological
consultants, Total Earth Care Pty Ltd (TEC). The site was inspected on the 24" January 2006
for the current certification.

Condition E45
Further to the previous certification by TEC that states;

* 'Native seed has been collected from this site for the purposes of revegetation. However,
given the method of clearing and the extremely high resilience of the soil seed bank, planting
will not be required.’ and:

* Paragraph two, section 4.1 Mitigation of the Bushland Management Plan - Lot 1, DP 12297,
Ingleside Road. Ingleside (TEC, 2002), “.. .little if any revegetation will be required on the site
because the regeneration of seed will be adequate.’

TEC certifies that natural regeneration of native plant species is occurring in areas of
disturbance and clearing within the fringe areas of the dwelling, within the area where onsite
wastewater treatment devices are installed and Asset Protection Zones (APZ). Native species
observed regenerating include;

Groundcovers
Actinotus minor
Anispogon avenaceus
Enfolasia stricta
Gonocarpus teucrioides
Lepidosperma laterale

Shrubs

Acacia myrtifolia
Acacia suaveoclens
Banksia ericifolia
Callistemon linearis
Darwinia fascicularis
Pimelea linifolia

Natural regeneration of native plant species is likely to continue in the above areas of
disturbance and as such additional planting is not required.

37 Irrawong Road
North Narrabeen NSW 2101
Telephone 02 9913 1432
Facsimile 02 9913 1434

admin@totalearihcare.com.au www.totalearihcare.com.au consulting@totalearthcare.com.ay
bushregen@totalearthcare.com ay ABN: 14 043 484 770 envirorehab@totalearthcare.com.ay



total =artn care
Condition E46

The bushland area to the south of the APZ within the allotment has been adequately protected
during construction works and clearing of the APZ by sediment/exclusion fencing. The APZ area
has been adequately mulched with material generated from the clearing works. It is evident that
hand clearing was carried out around the trees and shrubs to be retained as landscape features
within the APZ.

Condition E47

The bushland within Councils road reserve has been adequately protected during construction
works and by sediment/exclusion fencing.

37 Irrawong Road
North Narrabeen NSW 2101
Telephone 02 9513 1432
Facsimile 02 9913 1434
admin@totatearthcare.com.au www.totalearthcare.com.au consulting@totalearthcare.com.ay
bushregen@totalearthcare.com.au ABN: 14043 484 770 envirorehab@totalearthcare.com.au
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Pittwater Council
Component Certificate
DA No: N0186/02
CC No:

Property: 54 INGLESIDE ROAD INGLESIDE NSW 2101

Septic Tank

ST-

(Name) (Business)
at
(Mailing Address)
being an:
O accredited certifier

B~ wastewater consultant
my qualifications being: .

..........................................................................................................

hereby certify that the Wastewater Treatment System and associated disposal system has
been installed and operates in accordance with the manufacturer's specification, associated
operational guidelines, the recommendations contained in the Wastewater Report nominated on
the Development Consent/Construction Certificate and relevant conditions of Development
Consent.

Further, | am appropriately quaiified and experienced to provide the certification for this component
of the project.

Signature ...........% : Date ..... / 3 2/ 06..




Suite 5 “Stanbury”, 1150-1152 Pittwater Road

Collaroy Beach, NSW 2097

PO Box 448, Collaroy Beach NSW 2097

+61 2 9982 8651, 0413 944 651, Fax +61 2 9347 9364

Kenicisan

kent.g:rveys@orangemaﬂ.com.au

JOB NUMBER: 13876 DATE: 5™ MARCH 2004

REQUESTED BY: Roger CUTTING/ Builder
RE: ‘as built’ Survey & SET-OUT for CONSTRUCTION

SURVEY REPORT

No 54 INGLESIDE ROAD, INGLESIDE.NSW.2101,
LOT 1 Sec J in DEPOSITED PLAN 12297
TITLE

Land situated at INGLESIDE in the COUNCIL of PITTWATER Parish of NARRABEEN
and the County of CUMBERLAND frontage of 30.475 metres to INGLESIDE ROAD and
being known as Lot 1 Sec J in Deposited Plan 12297.

IMPROVEMENTS

Upon the land, as shown in the attached sketch plan are the newly completed slab
foundations and the start of the walls at ground floor level and known as

54 INGLESIDE ROAD
INGLESIDE.NSW.2101

CERTIFICATE

I'hereby certify that the survey of the land shown edged red on the attached sketch plan was
made by me in accordance with the Survey Practice Regulation 2001.

GENERAL

1) Marks have been placed for the house erection of the upper floor level together with their
respective off-set marks as shown on the attached sketch plan.

2) The marks have been placed in the position as specified by Roger CUTTING onJ D
EVANS and COMPANY P/L approved design 01290-1 5/02/02.

3) AHD Levels have been shown in red and agree the associated detail plan as specified by
Roger CUTTING.

4) Itis noted that the floor levels are now 0.4 metres below the design level to agree the

rock terrain.

5) Relevant detail is shown on the sketch herewith together with sufficient information for
the location of the upper level. Any future development or extensions would require the
other boundaries to be marked.

A

BRIAN KENT
REGISTERED SURVEYOR

Incorporating Victoria Kent & Company. Land surveyors and project facilitators. Brian Kent B.Surv. (UNSW) Registered Surveyor (NSW & Vic.)
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REGISTERED SURVEYOR
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Suite 5 “Stanbury”, 1150-1152 Pittwater Road . lotes
Collaroy Beach, NSW 2097] e n‘l‘G | l B“é
PQ Box 448, Collaroy Beach, NSW 2097 ABN 95 702 169 947

+61 2 9982 8651, 0413 944 651, Fax +61 2 9347 9364 kent.surveys@orangemai!.com.au

JOB NUMBER: 13876 DATE: 28™ JANUARY 2006

REQUESTED BY: Roger CUTTING
RE: FINAL ‘as built’ Construction Survey

SURVEY REPORT

No 54 INGLESIDE ROAD, INGLESIDE.NSW.2101.
LOT 1 Sec J in DEPOSITED PLAN 12297
TITLE

Landsituared at INGLESIDE ifi Te COUNCIL of PITTWATER Parish of NARRABEEN
and the County of CUMBERLAND frontage of 30.475 metres to INGLESIDE ROAD and
being known as Lot 1 Sec J in Deposited Plan 12297,

IMPROVEMENTS

Upon the land, shown in the attached sketch plan, there stands a newly completed Sandstone
Clad Residence with a Metal Roof known as
54 INGLESIDE ROAD
INGLESIDE.NSW.2101

CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the survey of the land shown edged red on the attached sketch plan was
made by me in accordance with the Survey Practice Regulation 2003.

GENERAL

1) The residence has been sited to accommodate the required RTA off-set requirement and
Council’s specification.

2) The residence has been constructed to J.D.EVANS and COMPANY P/L Council
approved design Drawings 01290-1 to 6 Dated 5/02/2002.

3) The AHD Roof Levels have been shown in red and agree design Drawing 01290-5.

4) The water storage tank has been constructed as shown and exceeds the required 65,000
litres as requested.

5) Relevant detail is shown on the sketch herewith together with sufficient information for
the location of the new house. Any future development or extensions would require the
other boundaries to be marked.

A ¥

BRIAN KENT
REGISTERED SURVEYOR

Incorporating Victoria Kent & Company. Land surveyors and project facilitators. Brian Kent B.Surv. (UNSW) Registered Surveyor (NSW & Vic.)
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Pittwater Council
Component Certificate
DA No: N0186/02
CC No:

Property: 54 INGLESIDE ROAD INGLESIDE NSW 2101

Site Stormwater Management

SW-1
|P&tc\cEMte ......... of......02 1P‘““EP“7L’I’=Q
(Name) (Business
at
(Mailing Address)
being an:
(i accredited certifier

" licensed plumber
0 practising civil engineer
with corporate membership of the Institute of Engineers Australia (MIE), or eligible to become a

Corporate member and having appropriate experience and competence in the related field, my
qualifications being:

..........................................................................................................

hereby certify that the stormwater disposal system has been provided in accordance with Part
3.1.2 "Drainage" of the Building Code of Australia Housing Provisions, AS/NZS 3500.3.2-1998
"National Plumbing and Drainage Code - Stormwater drainage - Acceptable solutions”, and the
relevant conditions of Development Consent.

Further, | am appropriately qualified and experienced to provide the certification for this component
of the project.

Signature ........".
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Envirenmental Pluinbing Solutions

0ZPLUMB

Roger & Marion Cutting

18" February 2006

RE JOB: 54 Ingleside rd
Ingleside

This is to certify that the plumbing and drainage work carried out at the above job is in accordance
with AS 3500 national plumbing code.

Yours Faithfully,
TANEEEEEN
L)

Patrick Barrie = Ozplumb Pty Ltd

OZPLUMB PTY LTD

ABN 75062 317 185
PO Box 170 Newport NSW 2106
Tel: (02) 9973 4485 Fax: (02) 99734487
Email: heip@ozplumb.com.au Web: www.ozplumb com au
Lic 118708C




Pittwater Council

Component Certificate
DA No: N0186/02

CC No:

Property: 54 INGLESIDE ROAD INGLESIDE NSW 2101

Smoke Alarms

SA-1

(Name) (Business)

at Zo CANESBON & Rl ARENCHS FResT™
(Mailing Address)

....................................................

being a qualified electrician, my qualifications being:

36 et Ll Lte 2l TRIDE aud ComTHNCTRRS M@ Eczzs72

hereby certify that the smoke alarms have been located, installed and connected to the mains
electrical supply in accordance with Part 3.7.2 "Smoke Alarms” of the Building Code of Australia
Housing Provisions, AS 3786-1993 "Smoke Alarms”, and the relevant conditions of Development
Consent.

Further, | am appropriately qualified and experienced to provide the certification for this component
of the project.

Signature

s e vz i SAR ZOO 200
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Pittwater Councll

Component Certificate
DA No:  NO0186/02

CC No:
Property: 54 INGLESIDE ROAD INGLESIDE NSW 2101

Roof Cladding

RC
AN s Seall | o AT Rowlina  Auoietic
Name) (Businads)
at
{Mailing Addrass)
being an:

] aocredited certifier
jm] liconsed bulidar
B/ licensed roofer

iy quailfications being:

\}%%MRQ?\MNQ%‘\“—-*‘ .......

......................................... TR L R I L L R TN N AR R R F NN TSN NE R A

heseby certify that the roof cladding has been installed, fixed and flashed In accordance with Part
3.5.1 "Roof cladding"® of the Bullding Code of Austraka Housing Provisions, relevant Australian
Btandards and the relevant conditiona of Development Consent.

Further, | am appropriately qualified and experlenced to provide the certification for this component
of the projact. h Y ;

Signature . ........
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Pittwater Council

Component Certificate
DA No: N0186/02

CC No:

Property: 54 INGLESIDE ROAD INGLESIDE NSW 2101

Masonry Construction, Accessories &
Weatherproofing

MC-1

oo / 0..‘.".‘/:.( G777 . of e Ont e 7o €

{Name) (Business)
. Po. ove9)
HON 4 V4t / b G o (Mailing Address)

being an:

O accredited certifier
@ licensed builder

my qualifications being:

Lcace ~° (€Y E) C

...........................................................................................................

..........................................................................................................

hereby certify that the masonry construction (including articulation joints), masonry
accessories (including wall ties, tie down systems and lintels) and weatherproofing of
masonry (including damp proof courses, flashings and ventilation), have been designed and
constructed in accordance with Part 3.3 "Masonry”, Part 3.3.3 "Masonry Accessories" and Part
3.3.4 "Weatherproofing of Masonry” of the Building Code of Australia Housing Provisions, AS
3700-1998 "Masonry structures”, and the relevant conditions of Development Consent.

Further, | am appropriately qualified,and experienced to provide the certification for this component
of the project.

Signature ........»7T. ................. Date ........... /e b el




